SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

$

$

$

$

PROFORMA
ADJUSTED

1,388,142,918

20,027,847,357

6.93%

1,381,804,721

20,690,53!!,506

6.68%

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 32,088,633,898 12,922,374,082

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 31,366,916,672 12,288,149,838

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (1,630,102,707) (319,983,008)
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 29,736,813,965 11,968,166,829

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 29,736,813,965 11,968,166,829

NOTE:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

SEPTEMBER, 2012

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

19,166,259,816 199391966 3,099,539, 716

19 078 766 835 192399121 2,950,707,204

~31_Qj_1_9,§2ID_ _0 - (~.~7921

17,766,847,136 192,399,121 412,202,413

0 0 0

17,766,847,136 192,399,121 412,202,413

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL OF THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

594,722,349 23,059,913,846 (1,037,781,848) $ 22,022,131,998

583,284,274 22,805,157,434 (1,236,543,540) $ 21,568 613,894

_Q (~848.6~4,491) 2,307,857,954 $ (1,540, 766,537)

583,284,274 18,956,532,943 1,071,314,415 $ 20,027,847,357

0 0 0 $ 0

583,284,27 4 18,956,532,943 1,071,314,415 $ 20,027,847,357

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE
FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION- EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REC RETAIL
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY
GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES
INTEREST SYCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED

[…]

AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2012

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 25,127

0 0 25,127

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3C OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

13,452,249 0 0 0 13,477,376 $ 21,420,724

13,452,249 0 0 0 13,477,376 $ 21,420,724

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 34,071,375,003 12,989,032,621

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 33,225,338,248 12,147,253,688

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (3,099,842,606) (351,415,673)
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 38 OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 30,125,493,542 11,795,638,014

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 30,125,493,842 11,795,838,014

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

SEPTEMBER, 2012

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

21,082,342,382 201,762,519 2,663,240,396

21,078,082,561 194 542 413 2,572,425,588

(2,748,426,933) 0 (2, 103,635,338)

18,329,655,628 194,542,413 468,790,248

0 0 0

18,329,655,628 194,542,413 468,790,248

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

638,507,991 24,605,853,287 (1,037,781,848) $ 23,568,071,439

626,227,803 24 471 278 382 (1,238,543,540) $ 23,234,734,823

0 (4,852,062,271) 2,307,857,954 $ (2,544,204,316)

626,227,803 19,619,216,092 1,071,314,415 $ 20,690,530,506

0 0 0 $ 0

626,227,803 19,619,216,092 1,071,314,415 $ 20,690,530,506

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE
FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION- EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REC RETAIL
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS {1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY
GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES
INTEREST SYCHRONI2ATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
{SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED

[…]

3,069,208,27 4 1,420,071,548

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . 34,898,100 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 34,898,100 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
SEPTEMBER, 2012

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 25,127

0 0 25,127

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

13,452,249 0 0 0 13,477,376 $ 21,420,724

13,452,249 0 0 0 13,477,376 $ 21,420,724

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,701,111,176 $ 6,565,467,228 $ (191 ,049,044) $ (507,413,918) $ 5,867,004,267 29.29% 5.19% 1.52% 5.19% 1.52% 5.19% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 471,552,495 461 ,301 '160 (14,547,767) 446,753,393 2.23% 1.51% 0.03% 1.51% 0.03% 1.51% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,896,501 ,006 9,681,355,602 (305,314,865) (0) 9,376,040,737 46.82% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11.00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 473,250,982 473,151,119 (14,921 ,471) 0 458,229,648 2.29% 5.29% 0.12% 5.29% 0.12% 5.29% 0.12%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,301,211,920 4,212,238,987 (126,262,326) (208,534,573) 3,877,442,089 19.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 178,504,419 175,099,797 (77,410) (172,645,163) 2,377,224 0.01% 7.53% 0.00% 8.15% 0.00% 8.76% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 22,022,131 ,998 $ 21,568,613,894 $ (652, 172,883) $ (888,593,654) $ 20,027,647,357 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,146,050,487 $ 7,046,929,104 $ (485,520,186) $ (506,870,998) $ 6,054,537,920 29.26% 5.10% 1.49% 5.10% 1.49% 5.10% 1.49%

SHORT TERM DEBT 417,928,509 411,744,816 (30,567,071) (0) 381,177,745 1.84% 0.28% 0.01% 0.28% 0.01% 0.28% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,677,972,502 10,519,980,631 (780,981 ,281) (0) 9, 738,999,350 47.07% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.18%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 450,145,363 449,818,089 (33,393,551) 416,424,538 2.01% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,701,068,770 4,634,640,829 (328,584,838) (208,534,573) 4,097,521 ,418 19.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 174,905,807 171,621,354 (149,920) (169,601 ,898) 1,869,536 0.01% 7.50% 0.00% 8.12% 0.00% 8.74% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,568,071 ,439 $ 23,234,734,823 $ (1,659,196,847) $ (885,007 ,469) $ 20,690,530,506 1oo.oo% 5.78% 6.25% 6.72%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,867,004,267 $ (0) $ 5,867,004,267 29.29% 5.19% 1.52% 5.19% 1.52% 5.19% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 446,753,393 0 446,753,393 2.23% 1.51% 0.03% 1.51% 0.03% 1.51% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,376,040,737 0 9,376,040,737 46.82% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11.00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 458,229,648 0 458,229,648 2.29% 5.29% 0.12% 5.29% 0.12% 5.29% 0.12%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,877,442,089 (0) 3,877,442,089 19.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,377,224 (0) 2,377,224 0.01% 7.53% 0.00% 8.15% 0.00% 8.76% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,027,847,357 $ 0 $ 20,027,847,357 100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,054,537,920 $ (0) $ 6,054,537,920 29.26% 5.10% 1.49% 5.10% 1.49% 5.10% 1.49%

SHORT TERM DEBT 381,177,745 (0) 381,177,745 1.84% 0.28% 0.01% 0.28% 0.01% 0.28% O.Q1%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,738,999,350 0 9,738,999,350 47.07% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.18%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 416,424,538 0 416,424,538 2.01% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04% 2.15% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,097,521,418 0 4,097,521,418 19.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,869,536 (0) 1,869,536 0.01% 7.50% 0.00% 8.12% 0.00% 8.74% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,690,530,506 $ 0 $ 20,690,530,506 100.00% 5.78% 6.25% 6.72%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $